Filed: 11/20/2024 1:30:19 PM WEQC

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPEAL FROM)	Doc. No.	24-4802
SMALL MINE PERMIT NO. TFN 7 1/193)		24-4803
DANIEL AND LUCYNA SHEFTER, ET AL.)		24-4804

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW, Gregory Weisz, Senior Assistant Attorney General with the Wyoming Attorney General's Office, and hereby enters his appearance as attorney for the Department of Environmental Quality, Land Division, in the above-referenced matter.

DATED this 20th day of November, 2024.

/s/ M. Gregory Weisz

M. Gregory Weisz, WSB No. 6-2934 Senior Assistant Attorney General Wyoming Attorney General's Office 109 State Capitol Cheyenne, WY 82002 (307) 777-7895 (phone) (307) 777-3542 (fax) gregory.weisz@wyo.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing document was served by email or mailing a true and correct copy, on the 20th day of November, 2024, addressed to the following:

Wyoming Environmental Quality Council (ORIGINAL Inter-Office Mail) 2300 Capitol Avenue
Hathaway Bldg., 1st Floor, Room 136
Cheyenne, WY 82002

Todd Parfitt, Director Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality 122 W. 25th Street Cheyenne, WY 82002 todd.parfitt@wyo.gov

Brandi O'Brien, Interim Land Quality Administrator Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality 200 W. 17th Street Cheyenne, WY 82002 brandi.obrien@wyo.gov

Daniel Shefter Lucyna Shefter P.O. Box 504 Bondurant, WY 82922 dshefter@bdtmsd.com

Richard Hamlin Little Jennie Ranch 332 Dell Creek Road Bondurant, WY 82922 mhamlin@reservegroup.com

Jonathan Dawson, Managing Member DFR LLC P.O. Box 667 Teton Village, WY 83025 Jon@southportfund.com

Scott Evans Evans Construction P.O. Box 4309 Jackson, WY 83001

/s/ Carrie Mays
Carrie Mays, Certified Paralegal
Wyoming Attorney General's Office